



KERALA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

ABSTRACT

KUHS – Dean Research - Research Council of the University – Reconstituted – Orders Issued

OFFICE OF THE DEAN RESEACH

U.O.No: 08/2019/DEAN (R) Dated: 23-01-2020

Read:- 1. U. O. No. 4525/Dean R/KUHS/2013 dated 17/04/2015

2. U. O. No. 77 /B1/Dean Research/2018/KUHS dated 07/12/2018

ORDER

As per the Clause 35, Chapter IV of the Kerala University of Health Sciences Act, 2010, a Research Council has to be constituted consisting of the Vice chancellor, Pro Vice Chancellor, Heads of the University Departments and Directors or eminent scientists from the Research Institute within or outside Kerala. The members of the Research Council shall be nominated by the Vice Chancellor in consultation with the Governing Council. In fulfilment of the above clause, a Research Council had been constituted in the year 2015 under the Chairmanship of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor vide paper read (1). The term of this Research Council completed on 17.04.2018.

As per paper read as (2), the Research Council was reconstituted by Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, KUHS with the proposed persons on expiry of the term of the Research Council thus constituted vide paper read as (1) above. In the event of retirement of Prof. (Dr.) M K C Nair from the post of Vice Chancellor of Kerala University of Health Sciences and on assumption of Dr. Sabu Thomas as the Vice Chancellor of Mahathma Gandhi University, Kottayam, the reconstitution of the Research Council is necessitated with adequate changes.

Under the circumstances, sanction has been accorded to reconstitute the Research Council with the following members:

1 Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, KUHS	Chairman
2 Pro Vice Chancellor, KUHS	Member
3 Professor I/C & HOD, School of Health Policy and Planning, TVM	Member
4 Professor I/C & HOD, School of Research in Ayurveda, Thripunithura	Member
5 Dr. Paul Russel, Professor and Head of Dept. of Child Psychiatry, CMC, Vellore.	Member
6 Dr. S. Rajasekharan Nair, Senior Project Consultant, Jawaharlal Nehru Tropical Botanic Garden and Research Institute Palode.	Member
Prof P. R. Sudhakaran, Emeritus Scientist, Inter University Centre of Excellence in Bio informatics, Dept. of Computar Biology & Bioinformatic, University of Kerala, Karyavattom, Thiruvananthapuram-695581	tional Member
8 Dean Research, KUHS	Convener

The term of the aforesaid Research Council will be three years with prospective effect.

The Committee members will be paid Honorarium, TA /DA and Actual Taxi Fare as per rules.

Orders are issued accordingly.

Sd/-

Assistant Registrar

Deans'Office

To

The Persons concerned

Copy to:

- 1 PA to VC/PVC/Regr.
 - 2 Finance/SF/FC

Forwarded/ By Order
Section Officer